BIRMINGHAM
CHILDREN'S TRUST

Our ref: 79921953
7 January 2026

| can confirm that the information requested is held by Birmingham Children's
Trust. | have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

| am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act
2000.

1. Approved / active provider list

As at the date of this request, please provide a copy of any current internal
list, framework, dynamic purchasing system, preferred/approved provider
list or similar document used by the council for placing children and young
people in:

a) residential children's homes; and

b) other residential placements for lookedafter children and care leavers
(including, if held, semiindependent or supported accommodation).

If the list is categorised (for example by age, needs, placement type, or
registration type), please include those categories/fields.

2. Number of children currently placed with each provider

As at the date of this request, please state, for each private or independent
provider on that list, the number of children and young people the council
currently has placed with that provider (a simple headcount, not identifiable
information).

3. Spend with each provider - last 12 months

For the most recent 12month period for which figures are available, please
provide, for each private or independent provider on that list:

a) the provider name; and

b) the total gross amount paid by the council for residential placements of
children and young people with that provider in that 12month period.
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I am not asking for any information that would identify individual children or
young people.

The information you have requested for questions 1 — 3 can be found in the
attached Excel spreadsheet.

Please quote the reference number 79921953 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request, you have the right to ask
for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40
working days from the date this authority issued its initial response. Please outline
which part of the response you are not happy with setting out your reasons. This
request should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team
PO Box 16366

Birmingham

B2 2YY

Email: infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Birmingham Children's Trust’s response after
the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office

Website: www.ico.org.uk

| will now close your request as of this date.

HtH
Disclosure Officer

Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham Children's Trust is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal,
educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the Birmingham Children's Trust. Where
the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the Birmingham Children's Trust in
writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use.
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PROVIDER

5AB CARE LTD Total

ABOVE N BEYOND Total

ACRE WOOD HOUSING LTD Total
ACTION FOR CHILDREN Total

AKELA FUTURE LIVING Total
AMBERLEIGH CARE Total

ANGEL HOUSING Total

ASH HOUSE CARE Total

ASPIRE SUPPORTED ACCOMMODATION Total
ASPIREONE CARE LTD Total

BEACON CHILDCARE Total
BOURNVILLE VILLAGE TRUST Total
BRIGHTSKY YOUTH SERVICES Total
CAMBIAN GROUP Total

CARE & MANAGEMENT SERVICES Total
CARE FIRST SERVICES Total

CARE FOR ME HOUSING Total

CARE PERSPECTIVES Total

CARE TODAY Total

CARETECH COMMUNITY Total

CARING THOUGHTS FOR OTHERS Total
CASTLE HOMES Total

CHILD FIRST RESIDENTIAL Total
CLINEVO HOLDINGS Total

COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES Total
DIAMOND STAR CARE Total

DMR SERVICES Total

ECLIPSE PROPERTIES Total

ESLAND NORTHLTD Total

FLOURISH GLOUCESTERSHIRE Total
FOOTSTEPS TO FUTURES Total

FOR EVERYBODY Total

G&S CARING FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE Total
HAND IN CARE CHILD CARE Total
HANNAH GRACE CARE LTD Total
HAVEN CARE GROUP Total

HAYS HOUSING Total

HEALTHCARE 1ST CHOICE LTD Total
HEBOL SUPPORT Total

HILLCREST CHLDRENS SERVICES 2 Total
IGNITE HOME & HEALTHCARE SERVICES Total
JORDAN XAVIER Total

KEYS CHILDCARE GROUP Total

KEYS GROUP Total

KEYS PCELTD Total

MEADOWS CARE Total

MIRACLE SOCIAL HOMES CIC Total

SPEND IN 12 MONTHS @ 5/12/25

£518,661
£262,815
£677,861
£103,267
£51,422
£311,747
£1,127,696
£176,447
£306,234
£464,849
£2,164,153
£158,921
£2,889,963
£2,522,123
£2,745,682
£343,087
£598,946
£897,052
£768,695
£222,214
£292,129
£547,815
£827,005
£994,557
£2,609,094
£219,759
£575,865
£66,947
£1,085,671
£940,412
£345,086
£79,218
£48,559
£1,071,087
£17,595
£576,896
£517,356
£210,023
£1,260,870
£248,695
£37,069
£453,908
£811,174
£543,780
£486,150
£991,599
£311,416



MONARCH INTERVENTIONS Total

MOORE FUTURES Total

NH CARE Total

NURTURE CARE GROUP LTD Total
NURTURING HAVEN Total

ONE TOUCH QUALITY KARE Total
PARALLEL PARENTS Total

PATHWAYS CARE GROUP Total

PCF RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE Total
POSITIVE PATHWAYS Total

QUAYWEST HOUSING Total
ROCKHOUSING & SUPPORT Total
ROUNDHOUSE CARE Total

SB MEDICS Total

SERENITY CARE & SUPPORT Total
SERENITY SPECIALIST CARE Total
SHERLOCK HEALTHCARE SERVICES Total
ST BASILS Total

STEPPING STONES CARE LTD Total
TEENAGER 2 ADULT CARE Total

THE FORGE (NUNEATON) LTD Total
THOMAS CARE RECRUITMENT AGENCY Total
THROUGHCARE HOUSING & SUPPORT Total
TOTAL CARE MATTERS Total

TRUE SUPPORTED LIVING Total

UNITY RESIDENTIAL Total

YELLOW DOOR SERVICES Total

£36,154
£49,446
£4,269,470
£943,227
£103,071
£346,425
£170,394
£137,124
£308,579
£2,423,042
£22,629
£191,794
£112,111
£42,511
£91
£486,371
£1,513,756
£549,689
£3,345,278
£88,434
£301,662
£497,764
£32,609
£138,748
£368,288
£563,711
£703,554
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