



Our ref: 79921953  
7 January 2026



I can confirm that the information requested is held by Birmingham Children's Trust. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

**I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.**

**1. Approved / active provider list**

**As at the date of this request, please provide a copy of any current internal list, framework, dynamic purchasing system, preferred/approved provider list or similar document used by the council for placing children and young people in:**

- a) residential children's homes; and**
- b) other residential placements for lookedafter children and care leavers (including, if held, semiindependent or supported accommodation).**

**If the list is categorised (for example by age, needs, placement type, or registration type), please include those categories/fields.**

**2. Number of children currently placed with each provider**

**As at the date of this request, please state, for each private or independent provider on that list, the number of children and young people the council currently has placed with that provider (a simple headcount, not identifiable information).**

**3. Spend with each provider - last 12 months**

**For the most recent 12month period for which figures are available, please provide, for each private or independent provider on that list:**

- a) the provider name; and**
- b) the total gross amount paid by the council for residential placements of children and young people with that provider in that 12month period.**

**I am not asking for any information that would identify individual children or young people.**

The information you have requested for questions 1 – 3 can be found in the attached Excel spreadsheet.

Please quote the reference number **79921953** in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days from the date this authority issued its initial response. Please outline which part of the response you are not happy with setting out your reasons. This request should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team  
PO Box 16366  
Birmingham  
B2 2YY  
Email: [infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk](mailto:infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk)

If you are still dissatisfied with the Birmingham Children's Trust's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office

Website: [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk)

I will now close your request as of this date.

###

**Disclosure Officer**

**Re Use of Public Sector Information**

Where Birmingham Children's Trust is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the Birmingham Children's Trust. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the Birmingham Children's Trust in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use.

PROVIDER	SPEND IN 12 MONTHS @ 5/12/25
5AB CARE LTD Total	£518,661
ABOVE N BEYOND Total	£262,815
ACRE WOOD HOUSING LTD Total	£677,861
ACTION FOR CHILDREN Total	£103,267
AKELA FUTURE LIVING Total	£51,422
AMBERLEIGH CARE Total	£311,747
ANGEL HOUSING Total	£1,127,696
ASH HOUSE CARE Total	£176,447
ASPIRE SUPPORTED ACCOMMODATION Total	£306,234
ASPIREONE CARE LTD Total	£464,849
BEACON CHILDCARE Total	£2,164,153
BOURNVILLE VILLAGE TRUST Total	£158,921
BRIGHTSKY YOUTH SERVICES Total	£2,889,963
CAMBIAN GROUP Total	£2,522,123
CARE & MANAGEMENT SERVICES Total	£2,745,682
CARE FIRST SERVICES Total	£343,087
CARE FOR ME HOUSING Total	£598,946
CARE PERSPECTIVES Total	£897,052
CARE TODAY Total	£768,695
CARETECH COMMUNITY Total	£222,214
CARING THOUGHTS FOR OTHERS Total	£292,129
CASTLE HOMES Total	£547,815
CHILD FIRST RESIDENTIAL Total	£827,005
CLINEVO HOLDINGS Total	£994,557
COMPASS CHILDRENS SERVICES Total	£2,609,094
DIAMOND STAR CARE Total	£219,759
DMR SERVICES Total	£575,865
ECLIPSE PROPERTIES Total	£66,947
ESLAND NORTH LTD Total	£1,085,671
FLOURISH GLOUCESTERSHIRE Total	£940,412
FOOTSTEPS TO FUTURES Total	£345,086
FOR EVERYBODY Total	£79,218
G&S CARING FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE Total	£48,559
HAND IN CARE CHILD CARE Total	£1,071,087
HANNAH GRACE CARE LTD Total	£17,595
HAVEN CARE GROUP Total	£576,896
HAYS HOUSING Total	£517,356
HEALTHCARE 1ST CHOICE LTD Total	£210,023
HEBOL SUPPORT Total	£1,260,870
HILLCREST CHLDRENS SERVICES 2 Total	£248,695
IGNITE HOME & HEALTHCARE SERVICES Total	£37,069
JORDAN XAVIER Total	£453,908
KEYS CHILDCARE GROUP Total	£811,174
KEYS GROUP Total	£543,780
KEYS PCE LTD Total	£486,150
MEADOWS CARE Total	£991,599
MIRACLE SOCIAL HOMES CIC Total	£311,416

MONARCH INTERVENTIONS Total	£36,154
MOORE FUTURES Total	£49,446
NH CARE Total	£4,269,470
NURTURE CARE GROUP LTD Total	£943,227
NURTURING HAVEN Total	£103,071
ONE TOUCH QUALITY KARE Total	£346,425
PARALLEL PARENTS Total	£170,394
PATHWAYS CARE GROUP Total	£137,124
PCF RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE Total	£308,579
POSITIVE PATHWAYS Total	£2,423,042
QUAYWEST HOUSING Total	£22,629
ROCK HOUSING & SUPPORT Total	£191,794
ROUNDHOUSE CARE Total	£112,111
SB MEDICS Total	£42,511
SERENITY CARE & SUPPORT Total	£91
SERENITY SPECIALIST CARE Total	£486,371
SHERLOCK HEALTHCARE SERVICES Total	£1,513,756
ST BASILS Total	£549,689
STEPPING STONES CARE LTD Total	£3,345,278
TEENAGER 2 ADULT CARE Total	£88,434
THE FORGE (NUNEATON) LTD Total	£301,662
THOMAS CARE RECRUITMENT AGENCY Total	£497,764
THROUGHCARE HOUSING & SUPPORT Total	£32,609
TOTAL CARE MATTERS Total	£138,748
TRUE SUPPORTED LIVING Total	£368,288
UNITY RESIDENTIAL Total	£563,711
YELLOW DOOR SERVICES Total	£703,554